
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07525809 

Name of Company 

Abannan Limited 

!/We 

David Hill Peter Richard Dewey 

5th Floor 5th Floor, Riverstde House 

Riverside House 31 Cathedral Road 
31 Cathedral Road Cardiff 

Cardiff CF119HB 
CF11 9HB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 March 2013 

Signed Date 08 March 2013 

V 
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 

5th Fl ff Affinial ann mince MULE 
oor 

Riverside House Insolvency 

—_ VAN 
Ref ABO68CVL/DH/PRD/KO/DXF eoa2013 #331 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow PAMDARIES UAE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Abannan Limited 

on the 8 March 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

. a 

Full Name Loun., BENVEN 

Dated 8; tr Ql. 23 : 

ven ANY Hy uOr 

A10 12/03/2013 
COMDANICS UMOS 

#332



Abannan Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 March 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Intellectual Property 165,019 00 Uncertain 

Lloyds TSB Bank plc (152,503 00) 

Deficiency c/d (152,503 00) 

Motor Vehicle 14,762 00 9,918 00 

Close Motor Finance (8,736 00) 
Surplus c/d 1,182 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 

Book Debts 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature 

ee EY 

15,994 00 5,000 00 
51,389 00 19,535 00 

24,535 00 

Date §H~ ead. Loi € 



Abannan Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 March 2013 

At - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 24,535 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 43,803 00 

43,803 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (19,268 00) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
(19,268 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (19,268 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Deficiency b/d 152,503 00 

152,503 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (171,771 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

SURPLUS B/D 1,182 00 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 171,771 00 
Trade Creditors 125,282 00 

Employees’ Claims 102,222 00 

Directors' Loan Accounts 13,344 00 
Shareholder Loans 3,195 00 
HM Revenue & Customs 231,655 00 

647,469 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (646,287 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (646,287 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 291,887 00 

291,887 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (938,174 00) 

Signature Louch Date &.. fra Jol3. 

‘ skemuiey 

‘mpaj-A-uO}sjaeyoiw 